Key & Management Position - Salary Tied to LMA: January 1, 2022 - December 31, 2025

POSITION

Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations

Effective January 13, 2024 - 3% Cost-of-Living Adjustment

POSITION

Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations

POSITION

Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations

Hourly rate rounded to the hundredth. Monthly and annual salaries rounded to the nearest whole dollar.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-52

The City of Newport Beach
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations Salary Schedule Adjustment
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HOURLY RATE

70.86
74.41
78.11
82.03
86.14

HOURLY RATE

72.99
76.64
80.46
84.49
88.72

HOURLY RATE

75.18
78.94
82.87
87.03
91.38

Effective January 14, 2023 - 3% Cost-of-Living Adjustment
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Effective January 11, 2025 - 3% Cost-of-Living Adjustment
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MONTHLY
SALARY
12,283
12,897
13,540
14,219
14,930

MONTHLY
SALARY
12,652
13,284
13,946
14,645
15,378

MONTHLY
SALARY
13,031
13,682
14,364
15,085
15,840
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ANNUAL
SALARY
147,397
154,763
162,475
170,624
179,164

ANNUAL
SALARY
151,818
159,406
167,349
175,742
184,539

ANNUAL
SALARY
156,373
164,188
172,370
181,015
190,075



