## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-52**

# The City of Newport Beach Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations Salary Schedule Adjustment Key & Management Position - Salary Tied to LMA: January 1, 2022 - December 31, 2025

## Effective January 14, 2023 - 3% Cost-of-Living Adjustment

POSITION	GRADE	STEP	HOURLY RATE		MONTHLY	ANNUAL
					SALARY	SALARY
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	1	\$	70.86	\$ 12,283	\$ 147,397
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	2	\$	74.41	\$ 12,897	\$ 154,763
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	3	\$	78.11	\$ 13,540	\$ 162,475
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	4	\$	82.03	\$ 14,219	\$ 170,624
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	5	\$	86.14	\$ 14,930	\$ 179,164

## Effective January 13, 2024 - 3% Cost-of-Living Adjustment

POSITION	GRADE	STEP	HOURLY RATE		MONTHLY	ANNUAL
					SALARY	SALARY
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	1	\$	72.99	12,652	\$ 151,818
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	2	\$	76.64	3 13,284	\$ 159,406
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	3	\$	80.46	3,946	\$ 167,349
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	4	\$	84.49	\$ 14,645	\$ 175,742
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	5	\$	88.72	5 15,378	\$ 184,539

### Effective January 11, 2025 - 3% Cost-of-Living Adjustment

POSITION	GRADE	STEP	но	URLY RATE	MONTHLY SALARY	ANNUAL SALARY
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	1	\$	75.18	\$ 13,031	\$ 156,373
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	2	\$	78.94	\$ 13,682	\$ 164,188
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	3	\$	82.87	\$ 14,364	\$ 172,370
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	4	\$	87.03	\$ 15,085	\$ 181,015
Assistant Chief, Lifeguard Operations	02	5	\$	91.38	\$ 15,840	\$ 190,075

Hourly rate rounded to the hundredth. Monthly and annual salaries rounded to the nearest whole dollar.